October 2002 VILTER MANUFACTURING CORPORATION SECTION 105-M
Replaces  PAGE 8
October 1993
VILTER OIL RECOVERY SYSTEMS
FIGURE 1
MODEL NUMBER DESIGNATION
A 90435 A A X 1 2
The Standard Vilter Oil Recovery System
contains the following features and controls
mounted on a structural steel base:
1) NEMA 1, 12 control panel and controls
2) Direct connected ODP motor and oil
pump assembly.
3) Oil Recovery from vessels in a one or
two-stage system.
4) Level control switch
5) Thermostatically controlled heater.
6) Oil level bullseye sightglass
7) Pump with integral oil pressure regulating
valve.
8) Relief valve.
A90435A   750W Oil Heater
A90435B   1500W Oil Heater
A90435C   2500W Oil Heater
A90052A   5000W Oil Heater
A = R-717
None = R-22
1 =  1 Stage
2 =  2 Stage
1 =  115 VAC
2 =  230 VAC
NEMA Classification
None  =  1, 12
T  =  3, 4
X  =  7, Div. I & II
    =  9, Div. I & II
PRINTED IN USA
SECTION 105-M VILTER MANUFACTURING CORPORATION October 2002
PAGE 9  Replaces
  October 1993
VILTER OIL RECOVERY SYSTEMS
TABLE 3. SPECIFICATIONS – STANDARD UNITS
    CONNECTION SIZES OVERALL DIMENSIONS
VILTER
PART
NUMBER
PUMP
MOTOR *
HP
CFM +
HEATER
(KW)
OIL
RETURNS
(SUPPLY)
OIL
DISCHARGE
EQUALIZING
SUCTION
CONN.
LENGTH
WIDTH
HEIGHT
A90435A 1/3 HP 310 .75 ½” 1” ¾” 1” 45” 30” 27”
A90435B 1/3 HP 620 1.5 ½” 1” ¾” 1” 45” 30” 27”
A90435C 1/3 HP 1240 2.5 ½” 1” ¾” 1” 45” 30” 27”
A90052A 1/3 HP 2480 5.0 ½” 1” ¾” 1” 88” 30” 27”
NOTES:
*. The standard motor is an open drip-proof, 1725 RPM, single phase, 115/230 volt, 60 Hz.